Total Liabilities and Stockholders' Deficit 82,970$   86,748$

8
NASDAQ: STAF

Cash Flow

8

$000s

Q2 2018 YTD Q2 2017 YTD

Cash Flows Provided By (Used In):

Operating Activities 12,996$   2,104$

Investing Activities  3,468  (126)

Financing Activities  (16,676)  (2,100)

NET DECREASE IN CASH  (212)  (122)

Foreign Exchange Impact  (2)  (2)

Cash, Beginning of Period  3,100  650

Cash, End of Period 2,886$   526$

Memo:

Operating Cash Flow 12,996$   2,104$

Collection of UK factoring facility deferred purchase price  3,550  —

Repayments on accounts receivable financing  (18,813)  (2,709)

Net cash (used in) operating activities including proceeds

from accounts receivable financing (2,267)$   (605)$

9
NASDAQ: STAF 9

Questions & Answers

10
NASDAQ: STAF 10

Closing Remarks

11
NASDAQ: STAF 11

Appendices

12
NASDAQ: STAF

Capital Structure and Leverage

12

TTM Pro Forma Leverage Ratio: Calculated as Total Long-Term Debt, Net, gross of Debt Discount and Deferred Financing costs,

divided by Pro Forma Adjusted EBITDA for the trailing twelve-months (“TTM”).

June 30, 2018 December 30, 2017

Total Long-Term Debt, Net 40,342$   38,749$

Addback: Total Debt Discount and Deferred

   Financing Costs

1,022   1,251

Total Long-Term Debt 41,364$   40,000$

TTM Adjusted EBITDA 8,577$   7,391$

Pro Forma TTM Adjusted EBITDA 10,794$   11,737$

Pro Forma Leverage Ratio 3.8x 3.4x

13
NASDAQ: STAF

Company Contact Information

13

Investor Relations:

The Equity Group, Inc.

Lena Cati

lcati@equityny.com / +1 (212) 836-9611

Devin Sullivan

dsullivan@equityny.com / +1 (212) 836-9608

Staffing 360 Solutions, Inc.:

Brendan Flood, Chairman and Chief Executive Officer

brendan.flood@swtaffing360solutions.com / +1 (646) 507-5715

David Faiman, Chief Financial Officer

david.faiman@staffing360solutions.com / +1 (646) 507-5711

Headquarters:

641 Lexington Ave, Suite 2701

New York, NY 10022

646-507-5710

UK Office:

3A London Wall Buildings

London Wall

London EC2M 5SY

+44 (0) 207 464 1550

mailto:lcati@equityny.com
mailto:dsullivan@equityny.com
mailto:brendan.flood@swtaffing360solutions.com
mailto:david.faiman@staffing360solutions.com